Certified or bank draft checks shall be made 
payable to DPNR five (5) days after the Legislature ratifies this permit. 

(a). A permit term of twenty (20) years with an option to renew as stated in paragraph 
three (3) of this permit. 

(b). A fee of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per year was negotiated. 

(c). On the first 5* anniversary, the fees shall be adjusted pursuant to applicable Rules 
and Regulations, or re-negotiated not to exceed 25% of the assessed fee. Failure of 
the permittee to re-negotiate fees will result in an automatic increase of 25%, or a